



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1398 of 1983**

Arjun

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vikas Sharma, Dhiraj Kumar Pandey,  
Malik Sayeeduddin  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.**

As per office report, complete paper book could not be prepared. Office wants some more time to prepare the same.

List this case on 25.9.2025.

**(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)**

**September 16, 2025**  
A.P. Pandey